OP \$8815.00 7756846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Existing Agent		02/11/2021	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Successor Agent
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Bank: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 352

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77568464	1 2 3 4 FOR THE COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	86867130	A FRESH TAKE ON VALUE
Serial Number:	78243633	A SMART CHOICE FOR SAVINGS. DOLLAR SMART
Serial Number:	86165521	A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	85492518	ARCTIC SHORES SEAFOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	78916558	ARCTIC SHORES SEAFOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	76191790	AWESOME
Serial Number:	74655402	BABY BASICS
Serial Number:	77009937	BASICS FOR KIDS
Serial Number:	77009933	BASICS FOR KIDS
Serial Number:	77339460	BASICS FOR KIDS
Serial Number:	77651039	BEEF SPOKEN HERE
Serial Number:	78322603	CARLITA
Serial Number:	78275369	CHATTANOOGA CHICKEN
Serial Number:	78273659	CHILL-A WHOLE NEW WAY!
Serial Number:	76634444	COLOSSAL DONUTS
Serial Number:	74452858	COTTAGE HEARTH
Serial Number:	76440834	COUNTRY STORE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0398

900596739

Serial Number: 73320866 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 73320866 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 73313421 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78797759 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET WE VALUE FRESH • WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 7820644 CUB Serial Number: 7820644 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 76118275 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77443663	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 73313421 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 73301808 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76797759 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 86110206 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 78119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 7843676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 8724363 CULINARY CIRCLE <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>73320866</th><th>COUNTY MARKET</th></t<>	Serial Number:	73320866	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 7331808 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78797759 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 86110206 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 7318657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 73304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 7743676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE	Serial Number:	73320865	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 78797759 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 86110206 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 73188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 77449876 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 78379410 EOUALINE Se	Serial Number:	73313421	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 76541214 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 86110206 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 78773448 COUNTY MARKET WE VALUE FRESH • WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77436766 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85165277 ESSEN	Serial Number:	73301808	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 86110206 COUNTY MARKET Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 78773448 COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH • WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78327957 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVE	Serial Number:	78797759	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 78426383 COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 78773448 COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH • WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 73227958 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number:	Serial Number:	76541214	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 77275565 COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY Serial Number: 78773448 COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH ⋅ WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73827957 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119207 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152	Serial Number:	86110206	COUNTY MARKET
Serial Number: 78773448 COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH ⋅ WE VALUE F Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 76418275 CUB PISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 774304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 864571	Serial Number:	78426383	COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS
Serial Number: 76286974 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 73119207 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 8531940 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 772243313 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77275565</th><th>COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY</th></td<>	Serial Number:	77275565	COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY
Serial Number: 76412256 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 7327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 78443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 7720049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 F	Serial Number:	78773448	COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH · WE VALUE F
Serial Number: 78480726 CRESTWOOD BAKERY Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH <	Serial Number:	76286974	CRESTWOOD BAKERY
Serial Number: 73327957 CUB Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 76418275 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH	Serial Number:	76412256	CRESTWOOD BAKERY
Serial Number: 78280644 CUB Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH <	Serial Number:	78480726	CRESTWOOD BAKERY
Serial Number: 73327958 CUB Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 78831950 <	Serial Number:	73327957	CUB
Serial Number: 73119200 CUB Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140	Serial Number:	78280644	CUB
Serial Number: 76418275 CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 7487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	73327958	CUB
Serial Number: 73119207 CUB FOODS Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	73119200	CUB
Serial Number: 78188657 CUB PHARMACY Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	76418275	CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR
Serial Number: 78304847 CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	73119207	CUB FOODS
Serial Number: 77443676 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	78188657	CUB PHARMACY
Serial Number: 87252617 CULINARY CIRCLE Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	78304847	CUB'S BIG YUMMY MUFFIN
Serial Number: 77487463 CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	77443676	CULINARY CIRCLE
Serial Number: 78379410 EQUALINE Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	87252617	CULINARY CIRCLE
Serial Number: 85416015 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	77487463	CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S FOOD
Serial Number: 85165277 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	78379410	EQUALINE
Serial Number: 86457152 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	85416015	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY
Serial Number: 85977016 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND		85165277	
Serial Number: 87319498 ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	86457152	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY
Serial Number: 72243313 F Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND	Serial Number:	85977016	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY
Serial Number: 77920049 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND			
Serial Number: 73340382 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 73511769 FARM FRESH Serial Number: 78831950 FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND		72243313	F
Serial Number:73511769FARM FRESHSerial Number:78831950FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACYSerial Number:72243140FARM STAND		77920049	
Serial Number:78831950FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACYSerial Number:72243140FARM STAND			
Serial Number: 72243140 FARM STAND			
Serial Number: 75305979 FARMSTAND			
Serial Number: 76393963 FESTIVAL FOODS	Serial Number:	76393963	FESTIVAL FOODS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76393962	FESTIVAL FOODS
Serial Number:	78154616	FLAVORITE
Serial Number:	75464879	FOOD RITE
Serial Number:	74211325	FOODLAND
Serial Number:	72164032	FOODLAND
Serial Number:	72256732	FOODLAND
Serial Number:	78266354	FOODLAND EXPRESSSS PAPA'S PEPPERONI ROLL
Serial Number:	78205748	FOODLAND EXPRESSSSS
Serial Number:	77606585	FOODLAND FRESH
Serial Number:	73140907	FOODLANE
Serial Number:	77426307	FRESH EVENTS BY FARM FRESH
Serial Number:	85427816	FRESH PRODUCE. FRESH PRICES.
Serial Number:	86093700	FRESHNESS YOU DESERVE. SAVINGS YOU EXPEC
Serial Number:	86474919	FUEL EXPRESS AT FARM FRESH
Serial Number:	75529734	GOLDEN CREME
Serial Number:	74452859	GOLDEN CREME
Serial Number:	77877407	GOOD THINGS IN-STORE
Serial Number:	85613356	GOTTA LOVE A SALE
Serial Number:	85613374	GOTTA LOVE GREAT DEALS
Serial Number:	85580040	GOTTA LOVE LOW PRICES
Serial Number:	75472280	GRAND REWARDS
Serial Number:	75354182	GREAT VALU
Serial Number:	77543959	HEALTHY PURSUITS
Serial Number:	87199441	GROCERIES AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
Serial Number:	85041933	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85578920	HERITAGE
Serial Number:	77669620	HOMELIFE
Serial Number:	77826239	HOMETOWN FRESH
Serial Number:	77826234	HOMETOWN FRIENDLY
Serial Number:	77826230	HOMETOWN HEROES
Serial Number:	78693658	HORNBACHER'S
Serial Number:	78208216	HORNBACHER'S FOODS
Serial Number:	86581997	HORNBACHER'S PHARMACY
Serial Number:	85643082	IDEAL PORTIONS
Serial Number:	77606199	INDEPENDENT MINDED
Serial Number:	76641770	IOS
Serial Number:	77262711	JAVA DELIGHT
Serial Number:	76288057	JENICA PEAK

Serial Number: 7	7490207 7076052 7213909 6880073	KITCHEN CHEF KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE LIMONAZO
Serial Number: 8	7076052 7213909 6880073	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE
	7213909 6880073	
Serial Number: 87	6880073	LIMONAZO
Serial Number: 86		MARKET CENTRE
Serial Number: 78	8980835	MARKET CENTRE
Serial Number: 78	8162701	MEMBERLINK
Serial Number: 86	6754887	MERCADO SAVINGS
Serial Number: 85	5457095	METOLIUS RIVER ALES
Serial Number: 78	8188644	METRO
Serial Number: 74	4555854	MIGHTY
Serial Number: 7	7370616	MOM'S MEAT LOAF
Serial Number: 78	8695483	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET
Serial Number: 76	6664209	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR MARKET
Serial Number: 7	7584354	MORE WAYS TO SAVE
Serial Number: 7	7464632	MOUNTAIN STREAM
Serial Number: 86	6186021	NEIGHBORHOOD CONVENIENCE. NEIGHBORHOOD S
Serial Number: 75	5175703	NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET FAST FRESH FRIENDLY
Serial Number: 74	4245670	NEWMARKET
Serial Number: 77	7456869	NUTRITION IQ
Serial Number: 85	5653675	PAWSITIVELY PETS
Serial Number: 74	4411533	PAY NET
Serial Number: 78	8157214	PEER
Serial Number: 78	8785054	PERSONAL CONFIDENCE
Serial Number: 75	5483824	PIER 14
Serial Number: 85	5374863	PLENTY FOR TWENTY
Serial Number: 85	5279401	PLENTY FRESH FOR PLENTY LESS
Serial Number: 73	3027452	PRIZE WILD BIRD FOOD
Serial Number: 78		PUMP PERKS
Serial Number: 78	8485175	PUMP PERKY P.P.
Serial Number: 73	3645507	RAINBOW
Serial Number: 73	3460102	RAINBOW FOODS
		QUICK & EASY MEALS
		READY PAY
		READY PAY
Serial Number: 86	6854145	REAL GOODNESS. REAL VALUE.
		REAL FOOD IN REAL TIME
Serial Number: 72	2134679	RED OWL

Serial Number:		
Johnan Hambon	72134678	
Serial Number:	87245618	
Serial Number:	78728958	REFILLADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78641904	REWARDING CAREER, FULFILLING LIFE
Serial Number:	73254498	RICHFOOD
Serial Number:	76422677	
Serial Number:	72208783	S SUPER VALU
Serial Number:	86621026	SEASONAL ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	85612892	SEASONAL ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	73808228	SELECT MARKETS
Serial Number:	74002863	SENTRY
Serial Number:	78402870	SENTRY
Serial Number:	73553577	SENTRY
Serial Number:	74338863	SERIOUS ABOUT SERVICE
Serial Number:	77569298	SERVICES FOR GROCERSBY GROCERS
Serial Number:	73456907	SFW
Serial Number:	73196070	SHOP 'N SAVE
Serial Number:	73313529	SHOP 'N SAVE
Serial Number:	78329849	SHOP 'N SAVE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77051046	SHOP 'N SAVE FUEL EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78837978	SHOP 'N SAVE PERKS
Serial Number:	78272658	SHOP 'N SAVE PHARMACY
Serial Number:	73733419	SHOPPERS
Serial Number:	78659594	SHOPPERS FOOD & PHARMACY
Serial Number:	73456904	SHOPPERS FOOD WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	77013280	SHOPPERS PHARMACY
Serial Number:	73758869	SHOPPERS VALUE
	78315608	SHOPPERS VALUE
Serial Number:	86124199	SHOPPERS VALUE FOODS
Serial Number:	76405893	SIX
Serial Number:	85594333	SMART TIPS FOR LIVING WELL
Serial Number:	78399682	SPECIAL VALUE
	85371988	SPECIAL VALUE
	74633402	SPECIAL VALUE
	73020071	SPECIAL VALUE
	86183057	SPRING FRESH
	73081207	SPRINGFIELD
Serial Number:	74586578	SPRINGFIELD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77569286	SPRINGFIELD
Serial Number:	77581162	STOCKMAN & DAKOTA
Serial Number:	78549003	STONE RIDGE CREAMERY
Serial Number:	78937287	SUPER CHILL
Serial Number:	78933106	SUPER CHILL
Serial Number:	76329694	SUPER CHILL
Serial Number:	78159160	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	72153129	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	72003476	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	72003475	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	72002930	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	71671067	SUPERVALU
Serial Number:	78226732	SUPERVALU EXPRESS
Serial Number:	76423049	SUPERVALU PHARMACIES
Serial Number:	77117503	SUPERVALU UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	87277823	SUPERVALU WE DELIVER
Serial Number:	78162777	SV HARBOR
Serial Number:	78380692	SVHARBOR
Serial Number:	86417797	SVINSIGHTS
Serial Number:	78953559	SVOUTFITTER
Serial Number:	74184358	TASTE-GREAT
Serial Number:	75333559	THE AMAZING EGG
Serial Number:	74174541	THE MORE YOU SHOP THE MORE YOU SAVE
Serial Number:	78744750	THE W. NEWELL ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77288513	THE WINE CELLAR AT FARM FRESH
Serial Number:	75669221	THRIFTWAY
Serial Number:	76288152	THRIFTWAY
Serial Number:	85353001	THRIVE LIVE & EAT WELL
Serial Number:	75916691	TIMBERWOOD
Serial Number:	75876464	TOT SPOT
Serial Number:	77201603	U UNIFIED GROCERS
Serial Number:	85610946	UNCUP
Serial Number:	77187560	UNIFIED GROCERS
Serial Number:	77569289	UNIFIED GROCERS INSURANCE SERVICES
Serial Number:	75811243	UNIFIED UNIFIED WESTERN GROCERS, INC.
Serial Number:	75021944	VILLAGE MARKET
Serial Number:	75978808	VILLAGE MARKET
Serial Number:	78574398	W. NEWELL & CO. FRESH THINKING SINCE 193

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85633858	WATCH OUT BUTTER!
Serial Number:	87276550	WE DELIVER
Serial Number:	87851667	WE DELIVER
Serial Number:	75362596	WHISPER SOFT IMAGES
Serial Number:	78625480	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	74702903	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	77449117	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	77449116	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	87329786	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	86686697	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	87648889	WILD HARVEST
Serial Number:	86421106	COCO CHITO
Serial Number:	72252564	F
Serial Number:	87860829	GOLDEN CREME
Serial Number:	85513638	SAVOR AND SAVE
Serial Number:	85457151	ENJOYMENT ON THE FLY
Serial Number:	78356943	ORIGINE
Serial Number:	78245287	Q
Serial Number:	77388920	GREAT GRILLED TASTE. NOT FUEL WASTE.
Serial Number:	77349073	HEALTHY ELEMENTS
Serial Number:	77304875	POLAR BURSTS
Serial Number:	77251390	DR. BOLD
Serial Number:	76453869	DON VIEJO
Serial Number:	75101789	WHISPER SOFT
Serial Number:	87667644	UNFI FRESH
Serial Number:	87667628	UNFI FRESH
Serial Number:	87607012	ALBERT'S FRESH · PRODUCE
Serial Number:	87606963	ALBERT'S FRESH PRODUCE
Serial Number:	87080692	SELECT NUTRITION
Serial Number:	87130441	HONEST GREEN ESOLUTIONS BY UNFI
Serial Number:	87080739	ALBERT'S ORGANICS
Serial Number:	87080668	UNFI UNITED NATURAL FOODS
Serial Number:	86830194	SUPPLY CHAIN BY CLEARVUE
Serial Number:	86232524	INDEPENDENT ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86225526	CONNECTING FARMS TO FAMILIES
Serial Number:	86140463	SELECT NUTRITION
Serial Number:	86121462	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS
Serial Number:	86161218	HEALTHY EXPLORATIONS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86161202	HEALTHY EXPLORATIONS
Serial Number:	85405957	IUNFI
Serial Number:	85332059	IUNFI
Serial Number:	85279490	HARVEST BAY
Serial Number:	85227333	EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!
Serial Number:	85227329	WOODSTOCK
Serial Number:	85226939	WOODSTOCK EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!
Serial Number:	85165859	HARVEST BAY
Serial Number:	85012780	RISING MOON ORGANICS
Serial Number:	85230675	EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!
Serial Number:	85230668	WOODSTOCK EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!
Serial Number:	85230671	WOODSTOCK
Serial Number:	85176597	YOUR LOCAL ROOTS
Serial Number:	85861409	HONEST GREEN
Serial Number:	85759659	SELECT NUTRITION
Serial Number:	85754951	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS
Serial Number:	85660184	MARKET WATCH
Serial Number:	85861437	HONEST GREEN
Serial Number:	85649708	ALBERT'S ORGANICS
Serial Number:	85649668	ALBERT'S ORGANICS
Serial Number:	78723922	
Serial Number:	78723904	GRATEFUL HARVEST
Serial Number:	78723918	
Serial Number:	78723899	GRATEFUL HARVEST
Serial Number:	78592493	HEALTHY CLIPPINGS
Serial Number:	78530623	UNITED NATURAL FOODS
Serial Number:	78723958	WOODSTOCK FARMS
Serial Number:	78609475	WOODSTOCK FARMS
Serial Number:	78609472	WOODSTOCK FARMS
Serial Number:	78609470	WOODSTOCK FARMS
Serial Number:	78282038	FRITZIE FRESH
Serial Number:	78175910	GRATEFUL HARVEST
Serial Number:	78238990	NATURAL SEA
Serial Number:	77628776	BLUE MARBLE BRANDS
Serial Number:	77961285	HEARTLAND MEADOW
Serial Number:	77957492	HEARTLAND MEADOW WHERE GOODNESS GROWS
Serial Number:	77853859	CLEARVUE
Serial Number:	77691780	FIELD DAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77579975	UNFI DRIVEN BY NATURE
Serial Number:	77579954	UNFI
Serial Number:	77579987	DRIVEN BY NATURE
Serial Number:	76183563	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS
Serial Number:	75517573	MOUNTAIN PEOPLES WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	75516249	RESOURCE ORGANIC
Serial Number:	75516240	SOURCE ORGANIC
Serial Number:	75453273	WOODFIELD FARMS
Serial Number:	75292335	GOURMET ARTISAN HANDCRAFTED FOODS
Serial Number:	75222924	ORGANIC BABY CERTIFIED ORGANIC BABY FOOD
Serial Number:	74120751	EXPRESS SNACKS
Serial Number:	74291185	FRITZIE FRESH
Serial Number:	87265265	HOOKED ON ORGANIC
Serial Number:	87139903	MT VIKOS
Serial Number:	87038466	TEAM NON-GMO LEARN SHARE GROW
Serial Number:	87038422	TEAM NON-GMO
Serial Number:	87038058	RISING MOON
Serial Number:	87038020	RISING MOON
Serial Number:	87139761	MT VIKOS
Serial Number:	86330658	TASTY. TRUSTY. SNACKS!
Serial Number:	86904506	EASY GOURMET TONIGHT!
Serial Number:	86516878	WILDLY SIMPLE
Serial Number:	86405810	WOODSTOCK MINIME'S
Serial Number:	86046220	THANK YOUR FARMER!
Serial Number:	86495156	FIELD DAY
Serial Number:	86495147	FIELD DAY
Serial Number:	86046236	GIVE THANKS TO YOUR FARMER!
Serial Number:	86405735	RISING MOON ORGANICS
Serial Number:	86241035	A WORLD OF GOOD FOOD.
Serial Number:	86236978	RISING MOON ORGANICS
Serial Number:	86174231	BLUE MARBLE BRANDS
Serial Number:	85831392	WOODSTOCK FARMS
Serial Number:	85831310	REVERENCE FOR THE LAND
Serial Number:	85821096	LET'S SKIP THE SANDWICH.
Serial Number:	85736659	TUMARO'S
Serial Number:	85736607	TODAY'S THE DAY.
Serial Number:	85768403	OLD WESSEX, LTD.
Serial Number:	85648416	NATURAL SEA PURE WILD SEAFOOD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78814540	FANTASTIC WORLD FOODS
Serial Number:	78892521	MT VIKOS
Serial Number:	78302417	RISING MOON ORGANICS
Serial Number:	78318318	FETIRI
Serial Number:	78038833	MEDITERRANEAN ORGANIC
Serial Number:	77652138	MEDFORD FARMS
Serial Number:	76029019	KOYO
Serial Number:	76629617	ASIAN GOURMET
Serial Number:	76503792	TROPICAL PEPPER CO.
Serial Number:	76236101	BELLA FAMIGLIA
Serial Number:	76302605	TUMARO'S AMERICA'S FAVORITE GOURMET TORT
Serial Number:	76106166	AH! LASKA
Serial Number:	75852865	TUMARO'S GOURMET TORTILLAS
Serial Number:	75683942	TUMARO'S THE ORIGINAL GOURMET WRAPS
Serial Number:	74587161	NATURE'S BURGER
Serial Number:	74506206	TUMARO'S
Serial Number:	74258939	COOL FRUITS
Serial Number:	73646393	WOODSTOCK
Serial Number:	73691997	LORIVA
Serial Number:	73251781	MEDFORD FARMS
Serial Number:	73009552	MUSETTE
Serial Number:	72096413	HADDON HOUSE
Serial Number:	75153421	SUNSPLASH MARKET
Serial Number:	87943551	NONNA'S KITCHEN
Serial Number:	86557527	BOO CHIPS
Serial Number:	76657796	CALIFORNIA COLD LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76065296	NONNA'S KITCHEN
Serial Number:	73586340	NONNA'S
Serial Number:	76715251	DIANA SUPREME
Serial Number:	76390942	GOLD RUSH CREAMERY NATURAL CHEESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0407

Address Line 4: Wash	nington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1327216 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021
Total Attachments: 24	
Filing)#page2.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page3.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page4.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page5.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page6.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page7.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page8.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page9.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page10.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page11.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page12.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page13.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page14.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page15.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page16.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page17.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page18.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page19.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page20.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page21.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
Filing)#page22.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark
source=#94161107v1 - (UNFI - 2021 Re Filing)#page23.tif	epricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark

 $source = \#94161107v1 - (UNFI-2021\ Repricing - Assignment\ of\ Security\ Interests\ in\ IP-Trademark\ Filing) \#page 24.tif$

source=#94161107v1 - (UNFI - 2021 Repricing - Assignment of Security Interests in IP - Trademark Filing)#page25.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS dated as of February 11, 2021 (this "Assignment"), by and among CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as successor Administrative Agent and successor Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent"), GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as existing Administrative Agent and existing Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Existing Agent"), UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Lead Borrower"), SUPERVALU INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Co-Borrower" and, together with the Lead Borrower, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each, a "Borrower"), and the other Grantors (as defined below) party hereto (together with the Borrowers, the "Loan Parties"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Credit Agreement and Successor Agent Agreement (each defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, the banks, financial institutions and other Persons from time to time parties thereto, and Existing Agent entered into that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties are entering into that certain Successor Agency Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Successor Agent Agreement"), pursuant to which the Existing Agent is resigning as the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the Successor Agent is being appointed to act as the successor Administrative Agent and successor Collateral Agent under the Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Successor Agent Agreement, the Existing Agent is assigning to the Successor Agent each of the Liens and security interests granted to the Existing Agent in its capacity as the Collateral Agent under the Collateral Documents, including that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018, made by United Natural Foods, Inc., Blue Marble Brands, LLC, Natural Retail Group, Inc., Tony's Fine Foods, UNFI Canada, Inc., SUPERVALU INC., Associated Grocers of Florida, Inc., Hornbacher's, Inc., Shoppers Food Warehouse Corp., SUPERVALU Holdings, Inc., SUPERVALU Licensing, LLC, SUPERVALU Pharmacies, Inc., Unified Grocers, Inc., and W. Newell & Co., LLC. in favor of Goldman Sachs Bank USA (recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6465/0883), (ii) Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018, made by United Natural Foods, Inc., SUPERVALU INC., Shop 'N Save Warehouse Foods, Inc. and Cub Stores, LLC in favor of Goldman Sachs Bank USA (recorded with the United States Copyright Office at Volume/Document 9962/053) and (iii) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018, made by SUPERVALU INC. in favor of Goldman Sachs Bank USA (recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 047315/0506) (each such agreement, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements" and each such grantor thereunder, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor granted to the Existing Agent and its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth in Schedule A hereto, the Trademarks set forth in Schedule B hereto, and the Copyrights set forth in Schedule C hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

#94136468v4 NAI-1516294265v2 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Existing Agent hereby assigns to the Successor Agent each of the Liens and security interests granted to the Existing Agent in its capacity as the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreements for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties, together with any claims, awards, and judgments, if any, in favor of the Existing Agent in its capacity as the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreements, and the Successor Agent in its capacity as the successor Collateral Agent hereby assumes all such Liens and security interests, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties.
- 2. The parties hereby authorize and request (i) the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) the Commissioner of Trademarks to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (iii) the Register of Copyrights of the United States Copyright Office to record this Assignment in the United States Copyright Office.
- 3. This Assignment has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Successor Agent Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein. The provisions of the Successor Agent Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Successor Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Documents (including the IP Security Agreements), and nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401).
- 5. The parties hereby agree and acknowledge that, from and after the Effective Date, the Successor Agent shall be, and shall be deemed to be, the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreements. In furtherance of the foregoing, as of the Effective Date, unless the context otherwise requires, all recitals, introductory paragraphs, defined terms and other references to "Goldman Sachs Bank USA" as the Collateral Agent in the IP Security Agreements are hereby deemed amended to reference "Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch" as the Collateral Agent thereunder.
- 6. Upon the execution and delivery of this Assignment by the Existing Agent, the Successor Agent, and the Loan Parties, this Assignment shall be deemed to be a Loan Document, and the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall, where the context requires, be read and construed throughout so as to incorporate this Assignment.
- 7. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. The parties hereto may provide signatures to this Assignment by facsimile or electronic mail (including, without limitation, in ".pdf' or ".tif" format), and such facsimile or electronic mail signatures shall be deemed to be the same as original signatures. Any signature to this Assignment may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. Each of the parties hereto represents and warrants to the other parties hereto that it has the corporate capacity and authority to execute this Assignment through electronic means and there are no restrictions

#94136468v4 NAI-1516294265v2

for doing so in that party's constitutive documents. For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing also applies to any amendment, extension or renewal of this Assignment.
[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as the Existing Agent

s the Lab

y:

Name: Gregory Scaduto
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Rights]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as the Successor Agent

By:

Name: William O'Daly
Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: D. Andrew Maletta Title: Authorized Signatory

UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC., as Lead Borrower and a Grantor

Bv:

John W. Howard

Name: John W. Howard
Title: Chief Financial Officer

SUPERVALU INC., as Co-Borrower and a Grantor

By:

Name: Devon J. Hart Title: Vice President

BLUE MARBLE BRANDS, LLC
NATURAL RETAIL GROUP, INC.
TONY'S FINE FOODS
UNFI CANADA, INC.
ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC.
HORNBACHER'S, INC.
SHOPPERS FOOD WAREHOUSE CORP.
SUPERVALU HOLDINGS, INC.
SUPERVALU LICENSING, LLC
SUPERVALU PHARMACIES, INC.
UNIFIED GROCERS, INC.
W. NEWELL & CO., LLC.
SHOP 'N SAVE WAREHOUSE FOODS, INC.
CUB STORES, LLC,
as Grantors

By:

Name: Devon J. Hart Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Rights]

UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC., as Lead Borrower and a Grantor

By:

Name: John W. Howard Title: Chief Financial Officer

SUPERVALU INC.,

as Co-Borrower and a Grantor

Devas 11-

By: Vevon Hart

Name: Devon J. Hart Title: Vice President

BLUE MARBLE BRANDS, LLC
NATURAL RETAIL GROUP, INC.
TONY'S FINE FOODS
UNFI CANADA, INC.
ASSOCIATED GROCERS OF FLORIDA, INC.
HORNBACHER'S, INC.
SHOPPERS FOOD WAREHOUSE CORP.
SUPERVALU HOLDINGS, INC.
SUPERVALU LICENSING, LLC
SUPERVALU PHARMACIES, INC.
UNIFIED GROCERS, INC.
W. NEWELL & CO., LLC.
SHOP 'N SAVE WAREHOUSE FOODS, INC.
CUB STORES, LLC,
as Grantors

DocuSigned by:

By: Devon Hart

Name: Devon J. Hart

Name: Devon J. Hart Title: Vice President

Schedule A

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Registered owner/ Grantor	Patent Title	Patent No. or Application No.
Supervalu Inc.	Truck and Trailer Door Safety Device	12/852955

#94136468v4 NAI-1516294265v2

 $\underline{\text{Schedule B}}$ UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
SUPERVALU	1 2 3 4 FOR THE COMMUNITY	77568464
LICENSING, LLC		
SUPERVALU	A FRESH TAKE ON VALUE	86867130
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU	A SMART CHOICE FOR SAVINGS.	78243633
LICENSING LLC	DOLLAR SMART	
Unified Grocers, Inc.	A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE	86165521
SUPERVALU	ARCTIC SHORES SEAFOOD COMPANY	85492518
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU	ARCTIC SHORES SEAFOOD COMPANY	78916558
LICENSING LLC	& Design	
SUPERVALU	AWESOME	76191790
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	BABY BASICS	74655402
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	BASICS FOR KIDS	77009937
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	BASICS FOR KIDS	77009933
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	BASICS FOR KIDS	77339460
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	BEEF SPOKEN HERE	77651039
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CARLITA	78322603
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CHATTANOOGA CHICKEN	78275369
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CHILL-A WHOLE NEW WAY!	78273659
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COLOSSAL DONUTS	76634444
LLC		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	COTTAGE HEARTH	74452858
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTRY STORE	76440834
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	73320866
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	73320865
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	73313421

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	73301808
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	78797759
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	76541214
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTY MARKET	86110206
LLC		
	COUNTY MARKET EXPRESS	78426383
LLC		
	COUNTY MARKET PHARMACY	77275565
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	COUNTYMARKET WE VALUE FRESH ·	78773448
LLC	WE VALUE FAMILY WE VALUE YOU!	
SUPERVALU Holdings,	CRESTWOOD BAKERY	76286974
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	CRESTWOOD BAKERY	76412256
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	CRESTWOOD BAKERY	78480726
Inc.		
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB	73327957
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB	78280644
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB	73327958
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB	73119200
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB DISCOUNT LIQUOR	76418275
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB FOODS	73119207
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB PHARMACY	78188657
SUPERVALU INC.	CUB'S BIG YUMMY	78304847
	MUFFIN	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CULINARY CIRCLE	77443676
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CULINARY CIRCLE	87252617
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	CULINARY CIRCLE FOOD LOVER'S	77487463
LLC	FOOD	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	EQUALINE	78379410
LLC		
SUPERVALU	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY	85416015
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY	85165277
LICENSING LLC		

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
SUPERVALU	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY	86457152
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY	85977016
LLC		
SUPERVALU	ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY	87319498
LICENSING LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	F	72243313
Inc.		
SUPERVALU	FARM FRESH	77920049
LICENSING, LLC		
SUPERVALU	FARM FRESH	73340382
LICENSING, LLC		
SUPERVALU	FARM FRESH	73511769
LICENSING, LLC		
SUPERVALU	FARM FRESH FOOD & PHARMACY	78831950
LICENSING, LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	FARM STAND	72243140
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	FARMSTAND	75305979
LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FESTIVAL FOODS	76393963
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FESTIVAL FOODS	76393962
Inc.		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	FLAVORITE	78154616
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	FOOD RITE	75464879
LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND	74211325
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND	72164032
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND	72256732
Inc.	TO ODI LIVE TIMBERGAS DI DILI	T00//07/
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND EXPRESSSS PAPA'S	78266354
Inc.	PEPPERONI ROLL	
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND	78205748
Inc.	EXPRESSSSS	77.00.505
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLAND FRESH	77606585
Inc.	FOODL AND	721 40007
SUPERVALU Holdings,	FOODLANE	73140907
Inc.		

rantor		
TIDED TATET IN		Application No.
	FRESH EVENTS BY FARM FRESH	77426307
ICENSING, LLC		
	FRESH PRODUCE. FRESH PRICES.	85427816
LC		
	FRESHNESS YOU DESERVE. SAVINGS	86093700
/	YOU EXPECT.	0.51=1010
	FUEL EXPRESS AT FARM FRESH	86474919
ICENSING, LLC		
,	GOLDEN CREME	75529734
,	GOLDEN CREME	74452859
I	GOOD THINGS IN-STORE	77877407
LC		0741074
	GOTTA LOVE A SALE	85613356
LC		0.7.4.00.7.4
	GOTTA LOVE GREAT DEALS	85613374
LC CONTRACTOR OF	COTTA LOVELOW PRICES	05500040
I	GOTTA LOVE LOW PRICES	85580040
LC	CD A NID DEWA DDC	75472200
,	GRAND REWARDS	75472280
UPERVALU LICENSING G LC	GREAT VALU	75354182
UPERVALU LICENSING H	TEALTHY DIDCHITC	77543959
LC	HEALITH FURSUITS	//343939
	GROCERIES AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	87199441
LC	JROCERIES AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	0/199 44 1
·	HEALTHY SOLUTIONS	85041933
,	HERITAGE & CROWN Design	85578920
LC	TERTITIOE & CROWIN Design	03370720
UPERVALU LICENSING H	HOMFLIFE	77669620
LC	IOMEEN E	77007020
	HOMETOWN FRESH	77826239
·	HOMETOWN FRIENDLY	77826234
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HOMETOWN HEROES	77826230
*	HORNBACHER'S	78693658
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HORNBACHER'S FOODS	78208216
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HORNBACHER'S	86581997
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PHARMACY	00301997
UPERVALU LICENSING II		85643082
LC		
UPERVALU LICENSING II	NDEPENDENT MINDED	77606199
LC		
	OS	76641770

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
SUPERVALU LICENSING	JAVA DELIGHT	77262711
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	JENICA PEAK	76288057
LLC		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF	87213947
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE	77490207
Unified Grocers, Inc.	KITCHEN CHEF SIGNATURE	87076052
Unified Grocers, Inc.	LIMONAZO	87213909
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MARKET CENTRE	86880073
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MARKET CENTRE and DESIGN	78980835
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MEMBERLINK	78162701
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MERCADO SAVINGS! and SHOPPING	86754887
	CART DESIGN	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	METOLIUS RIVER ALES	85457095
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	METRO	78188644
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	MIGHTY	74555854
LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	MOM'S MEAT LOAF	77370616
Inc.		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR	78695483
	MARKET	
Unified Grocers, Inc.	MORE WAYS TO MAKE IT YOUR	76664209
	MARKET	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	MORE WAYS TO SAVE	77584354
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	MOUNTAIN STREAM	77464632
LLC		0.640.6024
SUPERVALU LICENSING	NEIGHBORHOOD	86186021
LLC	CONVENIENCE.	
	NEIGHBORHOOD	
Haifin I Common Inc.	SAVINGS.	75175702
Unified Grocers, Inc.	NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET FAST	75175703
SUPERVALU LICENSING	FRESH FRIENDLY and DESIGN NEWMARKET	74245670
LLC	NEWWARKET	14243070
SUPERVALU LICENSING	NUTRITION IQ	77456869
LLC		/ /430009
Unified Grocers, Inc.	PAWSITIVELY PETS	85653675
	PAY NET	74411533
Unified Grocers, Inc. SUPERVALU LICENSING		
SUPER VALU LICENSING	PEER & Design	78157214

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PERSONAL CONFIDENCE	78785054
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PIER 14	75483824
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PLENTY FOR TWENTY	85374863
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PLENTY FRESH FOR	85279401
LLC	PLENTY LESS	
Unified Grocers, Inc.	PRIZE WILD BIRD FOOD and BIRD	73027452
	DESIGN	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PUMP PERKS	78485177
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	PUMP PERKY P.P.	78485175
LLC		
SUPERVALU INC.	RAINBOW	73645507
SUPERVALU INC.	RAINBOW FOODS & Design	73460102
SUPERVALU LICENSING		87703494
LLC		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	READY PAY and DESIGN	74423947
Unified Grocers, Inc.	READY PAY and DESIGN	74184323
	REAL GOODNESS. REAL VALUE.	86854145
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	REAL FOOD IN REAL TIME	87750059
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	RED OWL	72134679
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	RED OWL logo	72134678
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	RED OWL logo	87245618
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	REFILLADVANTAGE	78728958
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	REWARDING CAREER, FULFILLING	78641904
LLC	LIFE	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	RICHFOOD	73254498
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	RX DESIGN	76422677
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	S SUPER VALU & Design	72208783
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SEASONAL ESSENTIALS	86621026

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SEASONAL ESSENTIALS	85612892
LLC		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SELECT MARKETS	73808228
SUPERVALU Holdings,	SENTRY	74002863
Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	SENTRY	78402870
Inc.		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SENTRY	73553577
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SERIOUS ABOUT SERVICE	74338863
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SERVICES FOR	77569298
	GROCERSBY GROCERS	
Shoppers Food Warehouse	SFW & Design	73456907
Corp.		
Shop 'N Save	SHOP 'N SAVE	73196070
Warehouse		
Foods, Inc.		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	SHOP 'N SAVE	73313529
Inc.		
Shop 'N Save	SHOP 'N SAVE EXPRESS	78329849
Warehouse		
Foods, Inc.		
Shop 'N Save	SHOP 'N SAVE FUEL EXPRESS	77051046
Warehouse		
Foods, Inc.		
Shop 'N Save	SHOP 'N SAVE PERKS	78837978
Warehouse		
Foods, Inc.		
Shop 'N Save	SHOP 'N SAVE PHARMACY	78272658
Warehouse		
Foods, Inc.		
Shoppers Food Warehouse	SHOPPERS	73733419
Corp.	ON O DEPOS TO O D. O. D. V. A. D. V. A. O.V.	5 0.550.50.4
Shoppers Food Warehouse	SHOPPERS FOOD & PHARMACY	78659594
Corp.	CHOPPEDS FOOD WAREHOUSE	72456004
Shoppers Food Warehouse	SHOPPERS FOOD WAREHOUSE	73456904
Corp.	CHODDED C DITA DE CA CA	77012000
Shoppers Food Warehouse	SHOPPERS PHARMACY	77013280
Corp.	CHODDEDCAALUE	727500(0
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SHOPPERS VALUE	73758869
	CHODDEDCMALUE	70215600
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SHOPPERS VALUE	78315608
LLC		

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SHOPPERS VALUE FOODS	86124199
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SIX	76405893
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SMART TIPS FOR LIVING WELL	85594333
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE	78399682
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE	85371988
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE and DESIGN (ON RECTANGLE)	74633402
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPECIAL VALUE and SEAL DESIGN	73020071
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRING FRESH	86183057
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	73081207
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	74586578
Unified Grocers, Inc.	SPRINGFIELD	77569286
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	STOCKMAN & DAKOTA	77581162
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	STONE RIDGE CREAMERY	78549003
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPER CHILL	78937287
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPER CHILL	78933106
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPER CHILL	76329694
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	78159160
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	72153129
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	72003476
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	72003475
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	72002930
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU	71671067
SUPERVALU Holdings, Inc.	SUPERVALU EXPRESS	78226732
SUPERVALU LICENSING LLC	SUPERVALU PHARMACIES	76423049
	SUPERVALU UNIVERSITY	77117503

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SUPERVALU WE DELIVER	87277823
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SV HARBOR	78162777
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SVHARBOR	78380692
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SVINSIGHTS	86417797
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	SVOUTFITTER	78953559
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	TASTE-GREAT	74184358
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	THE AMAZING EGG	75333559
LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	THE MORE YOU SHOP THE MORE YOU	74174541
Inc.	SAVE	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	THE W. NEWELL ADVANTAGE	78744750
LLC		1071110
SUPERVALU	THE WINE CELLAR AT FARM	77288513
LICENSING, LLC	FRESH	77200010
Unified Grocers, Inc.	THRIFTWAY	75669221
Unified Grocers, Inc.	THRIFTWAY	76288152
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THRIVE LIVE & EAT WELL	85353001
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	TIMBERWOOD	75916691
LLC		
SUPERVALU Holdings,	TOT SPOT	75876464
Inc.		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	U UNIFIED GROCERS (stylized)	77201603
SUPERVALU LICENSING	UNCUP	85610946
LLC		
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED GROCERS	77187560
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED GROCERS INSURANCE	77569289
, in the second	SERVICES	
Unified Grocers, Inc.	UNIFIED UNIFIED WESTERN	75811243
	GROCERS, INC. and DESIGN	
SUPERVALU Holdings,	VILLAGE MARKET	75021944
Inc.		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	VILLAGE MARKET	75978808
LLC		
SUPERVALULICENSING	W. NEWELL & CO. FRESH THINKING	78574398

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
LLC	SINCE 1937	
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WATCH OUT BUTTER!	85633858
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WE DELIVER	87276550
LLC		
SUPERVALU INC.	WE DELIVER	87851667
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WHISPER SOFT IMAGES	75362596
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	78625480
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	74702903
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	77449117
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	77449116
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	87329786
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	86686697
LLC		
SUPERVALU LICENSING	WILD HARVEST	87648889
LLC		
UNIFIED GROCERS, INC.		86421106
SUPERVALU HOLDINGS,	F & Design	72252564
INC.		
	GOLDEN CREME & Design	87860829
LLC		
SUPERVALU INC.	SAVOR AND SAVE	85513638
SUPERVALU INC.	ENJOYMENT ON THE FLY	85457151
SUPERVALU INC.	ORIGINE	78356943
SUPERVALU INC.	Q	78245287
SUPERVALU INC.	GREAT GRILLED TASTE. NOT FUEL	77388920
	WASTE.	
SUPERVALU INC.	HEALTHY ELEMENTS	77349073
SUPERVALU INC.	POLAR BURSTS	77304875
SUPERVALU INC.	DR. BOLD	77251390
SUPERVALU INC.	DON VIEJO	76453869
SUPERVALU INC.	WHISPER SOFT	75101789
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNFI FRESH & Design	87/667644
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNFI FRESH	87/667628
United Natural Foods, Inc.	ALBERT'S FRESH · PRODUCE	87/607012
United Natural Foods, Inc.	ALBERT'S FRESH PRODUCE	87/606963

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION	87/080692
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HONEST GREEN ESOLUTIONS BY UNFI	87/130441
United Natural Foods, Inc.	ALBERT'S ORGANICS	87/080739
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNFI UNITED NATURAL FOODS	87/080668
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SUPPLY CHAIN BY CLEARVUE	86/830194
United Natural Foods, Inc.	INDEPENDENT ADVANTAGE	86/232524
United Natural Foods, Inc.	CONNECTING FARMS TO FAMILIES	86/225526
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION & Design	86/140463
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS &	86/121462
	Design	
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HEALTHY EXPLORATIONS & Design	86/161218
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HEALTHY EXPLORATIONS	86/161202
United Natural Foods, Inc.	IUNFI & Design	85/405957
United Natural Foods, Inc.	IUNFI	85/332059
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	HARVEST BAY & Design	85/279490
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!	85/227333
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK	85/227329
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK EAT BECAUSE IT'S	85/226939
	GOOD!	
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	HARVEST BAY	85/165859
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON ORGANICS & Design	85/012780
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	EAT BECAUSE IT'S GOOD!	85/230675
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK EAT BECAUSE IT'S	85/230668
	GOOD! & Design	
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK	85/230671
United Natural Foods, Inc.	YOUR LOCAL ROOTS	85/176597
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HONEST GREEN	85/861409
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION	85/759659
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS &	85/754951
	Design	
United Natural Foods, Inc.	MARKET WATCH	85/660184
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HONEST GREEN & Design	85/861437
United Natural Foods, Inc.	ALBERT'S ORGANICS & Design	85/649708
United Natural Foods, Inc.	ALBERT'S ORGANICS	85/649668
United Natural Foods, Inc.	(Design)	78/723922
United Natural Foods, Inc.	GRATEFUL HARVEST	78/723904
United Natural Foods, Inc.	(Design)	78/723918

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
United Natural Foods, Inc.	GRATEFUL HARVEST	78/723899
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HEALTHY CLIPPINGS	78/592493
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNITED NATURAL FOODS	78/530623
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK FARMS & Design	78/723958
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK FARMS	78/609475
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK FARMS	78/609472
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK FARMS	78/609470
United Natural Foods, Inc.	FRITZIE FRESH & Design	78/282038
United Natural Foods, Inc.	GRATEFUL HARVEST	78/175910
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	NATURAL SEA	78/238990
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	BLUE MARBLE BRANDS	77/628776
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HEARTLAND MEADOW	77/961285
United Natural Foods, Inc.	HEARTLAND MEADOW WHERE	77/957492
	GOODNESS GROWS & Design	
United Natural Foods, Inc.	CLEARVUE	77/853859
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	FIELD DAY	77/691780
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNFI DRIVEN BY NATURE & Design	77/579975
United Natural Foods, Inc.	UNFI	77/579954
United Natural Foods, Inc.	DRIVEN BY NATURE	77/579987
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SELECT NUTRITION DISTRIBUTORS	76/183563
United Natural Foods, Inc.	MOUNTAIN PEOPLES WAREHOUSE	75/517573
United Natural Foods, Inc.	RESOURCE ORGANIC	75/516249
United Natural Foods, Inc.	SOURCE ORGANIC	75/516240
United Natural Foods, Inc.	WOODFIELD FARMS	75/453273
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	GOURMET ARTISAN HANDCRAFTED	75/292335
	FOODS & Design	
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	ORGANIC BABY CERTIFIED ORGANIC	75/222924
	BABY FOOD & Design	
United Natural Foods, Inc.	EXPRESS SNACKS	74/120751
United Natural Foods, Inc.	FRITZIE FRESH	74/291185
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	HOOKED ON ORGANIC	87/265265
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS & Design	87/139903
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TEAM NON-GMO LEARN SHARE GROW	87/038466
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TEAM NON-GMO	87/038422
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON & Design	87/038058
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON	87/038020
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS	87/139761
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TASTY. TRUSTY. SNACKS!	86/330658
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	EASY GOURMET TONIGHT!	86/904506
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WILDY SIMPLE	86/516878
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK MINIMIE'S	86/405810

Registered owner/	Trademark	Registration No. or
Grantor		Application No.
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	THANK YOUR FARMER!	86/046220
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	FIELD DAY	86/495156
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	FIELD DAY	86/495147
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	GIVE THANKS TO YOUR FARMER!	86/046236
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON ORGANICS	86/405735
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	A WORLD OF GOOD FOOD.	86/241035
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON ORGANICS & Design	86/236978
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	BLUE MARBLE BRANDS & Design	86/174231
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK FARMS & Design	85/831392
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	REVERENCE FOR THE LAND	85/831310
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	LET'S SKIP THE SANDWICH.	85/821096
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TUMARO'S & Design	85/736659
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TODAY'S THE DAY.	85/736607
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	OLD WESSEX, LTD.	85/768403
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	NATURAL SEA PURE WILD SEAFOOD & Design	85/648416
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	FANTASTIC WORLD FOODS	78/814540
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS	78/892521
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	RISING MOON ORGANICS & Design	78/302417
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	FETIRI	78/318318
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MEDITERRANEAN ORGANIC & Design	78/038833
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MEDFORD FARMS	77/652138
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	KOYO & Design	76/029019
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	ASIAN GOURMET	76/629617
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TROPICAL PEPPER CO.	76/503792
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	BELLA FAMIGLIA	76/236101
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TUMARO'S AMERICA'S FAVORITE	76/302605
Dha Markla Dranda II.C	GOURMET TORTILLA	76/106166
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	AH! LASKA	
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TUMARO'S GOURMET TORTILLAS	75/852865
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TUMARO'S THE ORIGINAL GOURMET WRAPS	75/683942
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	NATURE'S BURGER	74/587161
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	TUMARO'S	74/506206
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	COOL FRUITS	74/258939
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	WOODSTOCK	73/646393
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	LORIVA	73/691997
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MEDFORD FARMS	73/251781
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MUSETTE	73/009552
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	HADDON HOUSE	72/096413

Registered owner / Grantor	Frademark	Registration No. or Application No.
Natural Retail Group, Inc.	SUNSPLASH MARKET	75/153421
Tony's Fine Foods	NONNA'S KITCHEN & Design	87/943551
Tony's Fine Foods, Inc.	BOO CHIPS	86/557527
Tony's Fine Foods, Inc. DBA California Cold Logistics	CALIFORNIA COLD LOGISTICS & Design	76/657796
Tony's Fine Foods	NONNA'S KITCHEN & Design	76/065296
Tony's Fine Foods	NONNA'S	73/586340
Tutto Pronte	DIANA SUPREME	76/715251
Tutto Pronte	GOLD RUSH CREAMERY NATURAL CHEESE & Design	76/390942

Schedule C

UNITED STATES COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Registered owner/ Registration No. Title of Work Grantor United Natural Foods. iUNFI Premium Application. TXu001770929 Inc. Supervalu, Inc. Diving dinosaur. VAu0007536 Space dinosaur. Supervalu, Inc. VAu000707537 Tubing dinosaur. VAu000707538 Supervalu, Inc. Swimming dinosaur. Supervalu, Inc. VAu000707539 Supervalu, Inc. Kayak dinosaur. VAu000707540 Supervalu, Inc. Ouad dinosaur. VAu000707541 Sledding dinosaur. Supervalu, Inc. VAu000707542 Supervalu, Inc. Roller dinosaur. VAu000707543 Supervalu, Inc. Hockey dinosaur. VAu000707544 Supervalu, Inc. Soccer dinosaur. VAu000707545 Supervalu, Inc. Scooter dinosaur. VAu000707546 Supervalu, Inc. Surfing dinosaur. VAu000707547 Supervalu, Inc. ARx application-alpha 7. TX0006290608 Supervalu, Inc. ARx application: alpha 1. TX0006333632 The More You Shop, The More You Save; musical work. N/A Shop 'N Save Warehouse Foods, Inc. (Unregistered) (alternative title: Jingle: the more you shop, the more you save per security interest) Supervalu, Inc. ARx application: completion branch. TX0006374675 Butcher campaign, revision: CUBF-2050. Cub Foods PA0000173104 Cub Foods PA0000141699 Cart. Cow 52, where are you? revision: [no.] CUBF-Cub Foods PA0000173105 2060. Cub Foods' Cottage Grove G.O.: CUBF 1050. Cub Foods PA0000184708 Cub Foods—Customer awareness. Cub Foods PAu000492162 Cub Foods Cub Foods—Employee orientation. PAu000492163 Cub Foods Cub Foods—Frozen food & dairy. PAu000492158 Cub Foods Cub Foods—Maintenance training. PAu000492161 Cub Foods—Meat cutting: pt. 1. Cub Foods PAu000492159 Cub Foods Cub Foods—Meat cutting: pt. 2. PAu000492164 Cub Foods Cub Foods—Produce training. PAu000492160 Cub Foods "Stocker" Cub Foods PAu000492165 Depends: CUBF-2030. Cub Foods PA0000151239 Cub Foods Fast growing G.O.: CUBF 1030. PA0000184709 Cub Foods Generic: CF-105. PA0000173124 Meet Alice: CUBF-2040. Cub Foods PA0000173126

#94136468v4 NAI-1516294265v2

Cub Foods	Minnesota price message.	PA0000173683
Cub Foods	No one can save you more: CUBF-2300	PA0000173684
Cub Foods	Position G.O.: CUBF 1040.	PA0000184707
Cub Foods	Price of a bag: CUBF-1110W.	PA0000151238
Cub Foods	Produce: CF-05-78	PA0000173125
Cub Foods	Truckload/BP: CF-01T-82.	PA0000149316
Cub Foods	Want to save a lot?: CUBF-2290W.	PA0000173682

RECORDED: 02/12/2021